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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

REACTIVE SURFACES LTD., LLP,
Petitioner,

V.

TOYOTA MOTOR CORPORATION,
Patent Owner.

Case IPR2016-01914
Patent 8,394,618 B2

Before CHRISTOPHER M. KAISER, JEFFREY W. ABRAHAM, and
MICHELLE N. ANKENBRAND, Administrative Patent Judges.

KAISER, Administrative Patent Judge.

ORDER
Petitioner’s Motion for Pro Hac Vice Admission
37 C.F.R. §42.10

Petitioner has filed a Motion for Pro Hac Vice Admission of Mark
A.J. Fassold and Jorge Mares. Paper 6. The Motion is supported by the
Declarations of Messrs. Mark Fassold and Jorge Mares. Exs. 1014, 1015.

Patent Owner did not file an opposition.
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The Board has reviewed the submissions and determined that the
requirements of 37 C.F.R. § 42.10 have been met and there is good cause to
admit Messrs. Mark A.J. Fassold and Jorge Mares pro hac vice in this

proceeding.

It is, therefore,

ORDERED that Petitioner’s Motion for pro hac vice admission of
Mark A.J. Fassold and Jorge Mares is granted in this proceeding;

FURTHER ORDERED that Messrs. Mark A.J. Fassold and Jorge
Mares are authorized to represent Petitioner as back-up counsel only, and
that Petitioner is to continue to have a registered practitioner represent it as
lead counsel;

FURTHER ORDERED that Messrs. Mark A.J. Fassold and Jorge
Mares shall comply with the Office Patent Trial Practice Guide and the
Board’s Rules of Practice for Trials, as set forth in Part 42 of the C.F.R.; and

FURTHER ORDERED that Messrs. Mark A.J. Fassold and Jorge
Mares shall be subject to the Office’s disciplinary jurisdiction under
37 C.F.R. § 11.19(a) and the Office’s Rules of Professional Conduct set
forth in 37 C.F.R. 8§ 11.101-11.901.
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PETITIONER:

David O. Simmons
IVC PATENT AGENCY
dsimmons@ivcpatentagency.com

Jonathan D. Hurt
McDANIEL & ASSOCIATES, PC
jhurt@technologylitigators.com

Mark A.J. Fassold

Jorge Mares

Watts Guerra LLP
mfassold@wattsguerra.com
jmares@wattsguerra.com

PATENT OWNER:

Joshua A. Lorentz

Richard H. Schabowsky

John D. Luken

Oleg Khariton

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP
joshua.lorentz@dinsmore.com
richard.schabowsky@dinsmore.com
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